APN: 013-030-50

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JOHN SMYCZYNSKI and MYONG S. SMYCZYNSKI, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereby quitclaim to the SMYCZYNSKI TRUST u/t/d September 5, 2013 (JOHN MICHAEL SMYCZYNSKI and MYONG SUN SMYCZYNSKI, Trustees and any successor Trustees as provided therein), all their right, title and interest in the following described real property in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

DOC # 0143950 09/10/2013 03:05 PM

Recording requested By BRYAN A LOWE & ASSOCIATES

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book - 281 Page - 0616



Parcel No. 3 of Parcel Map for Lane and Kristen Truman recorded May 5, 2003 in Book B, Page 489 as File No. 120125, filed in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Property Address: vacant lot, Lincoln County, NV

Mail Tax Statements To: SMYCZYNSKI TRUST, 272 Camino Viejo St., Henderson, NV 89012

JOHN SMYCZYNSKI

MYONG S. SMYCZYNSKI

STATE OF NEVADA)

:ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 5^{**} day of September, 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared JOHN SMYCZYNSKI and MYONG S. SMYCZYNSKI, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

ANITA B. NORTE-STRAYHAND Notary Public State of Nevada No. 92-0785-1 My Appt. Exp. March 8, 2016

When Recorded Return to:

JOHN MICHAEL SMYCZYNSKI and MYONG SUN SMYCZYNSKI, Tees 272 Camino Viejo St. Henderson, NV 89012

DOC # DV-143956

09/10/2013

Recording requested By BRYAN A LOWE & ASSOCIATES

03:05 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE

						Leslie	Boucher -	Recorder
1.	Assessor	r Parcel Number(s)				Page 1	of 1 Fe	e: \$14.00
	a) 0	13-030-50				Recorded	D) . L.	TT: -
	b) _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ROOK - 281	Page- 0616)
	c) _						\ \	
	d) _						\ \	
2.	Type of							<u> </u>
	-		b) Single Fam Re		RECORDERS	The state of the s		No. 1
		Condo/Twnhse		Book	C	Page:		- 1
			f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home	Date	of Recording: s:Trust on	F') 8	<u></u>	
		other	ii) Li Moone nome	11010.	2: 11031 QV	Pals D	OFFICE	7 /
2	-	·	Daniel /	_	¢.	\		
3.		alue / Sales Price of Lieu of Foreclosure	Property Only (value of proper	eno)	\$	-0-		_, \
		Tax Value:	omy (value of prope	(8)	\$	-0-		
		perty Transfer Tax	Due:	1	\$	-0-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. If Exemption Claimed:								
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section: -07-								
			mption: <u>Transfer w</u>			r from a	Trust	
				1				
5.	Partial Is	nterest: Percentage	being transferred:	100	%			
		/ /	id acknowledges, under pe	7	1 N	NDC 276	OGO and NDS	275 110
that			ct to the best of their info					
calle	ed upon to	substantiate the inform	nation provided herein. Fu	rthermore, th	ne parties agree	that disalle	owance of any	claimed
			additional tax due, may res Buyer and Seller shall be jo					
HUI	itti. FutSuai.		suyer and sener shan be jo	inity and sevi	craily habic for a	niy auditioi	nar amount owe	zu.
Sign	nature	ye- fly			Capacity: Se	eller/Gran	tor	
Sion	nature	W/ M			Capacity: B	iniar/Grav	ıtaa	
Sigi	lature	The die			Capacity. B.	иует Отап	uee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								<u>v</u>
		(REQUIRED				QUIRED		•
Drin	ot Name:	JOHN SMYCZYNSK	77	Print Name	e: SMYCZYN) 5, 2013	SKITRUS	ST u/t/d Septe	ember
		76 Palegold St.		Address:	476 Palegold	St.		
City		lenderson	\wedge	City:	Henderson			
Stat	te: N	levada	Zip: 89012	State:	Nevada		Zip: 89012	
V			/ /					
	V	/						
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING								
Prir	ıt Name: <u>E</u>	BRYAN A LOWE &	ASSOCIATES, P.L.C.		Escrow #	<u>N/A</u>	<u>\</u>	
Ado	iress: 401	1 Meadows Lane, Su	ite 102, Las Vegas, Neva	ida 89107				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED